RESOLUTION NO. 2021-342

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING RELEASE OF PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE FOR ROGER AQUILINO, BLOCK 158, LOTS 1 AND 2

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, (the "Township") is holding a Performance Guarantee for minor site plan approval development posted by Roger Aquilino (the "Developer") known as Block 158, Lots 1 and 2 (the "Project"); and

WHEREAS, the site improvements have been inspected by the Township Engineer and the Township Landscape Architect; and

WHEREAS, the Township's professionals have inspected these site improvements and found them acceptable and pursuant to the November 16, 2021 review memorandum from the Township Engineer, a copy of which is attached hereto, has recommended release of the Performance Guarantee; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer also notes that no maintenance guarantee is required; and

WHEREAS, the Township accepts the recommendation of its professional staff; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED on this 7th day of December, 2021 by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

1. The Performance Guarantee posted by Roger Aquilino for the minor site plan for Block 158, Lots 1 and 2 is hereby released, pending the payment of any

DASTI & ASSOCIATES
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

310 Lacey Road P.O. Box 779 Forked River, N.J. 08731 outstanding escrow fees, pursuant to the November 16, 2021 review memorandum of the Township Engineer attached hereto and made a part hereof.

2. A certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the following:

- (a) Albert Bille, Mayor;
- (b) Martin J. Lisella, Township Administrator;
- (c) Thomas Lombarski, CFO;
- (d) Christine Roessner, Finance Officer;
- (e) Kurt Otto, PE, PP, CME, Township Engineer;
- (f) Roger Aquilino, Applicant; and
- (g) Christopher J. Dasti, Esq.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the forgoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Barnegat at a meeting held on December 7, 2021, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Township Clerk

DASTI & ASSOCIATES

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

310 Lacey Road P.O. Box 779 Forked River, N.J. 08731 Prepared by:

DASTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.